



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6674 OF 2021

Reshma Nilesh Choudhari

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Reshma N. Choudhari, Petitioner in-person, present.
Mr. Shreekant V. Gavand, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:-

1) Petitioner appears in-person and seeks time to appoint another Advocate.

1.1) At her request, stand over to 6th October 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)