



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6674 OF 2021

Reshma Nilesh Choudhari ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents.

Mr.Kishor Jadhav with Narayan Pawar for the Petitioner.
Mr.Vinod Chate, A.P.P. for the Respondent- State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 19th DECEMBER 2025.

Digitally
signed by
SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date:
2025.12.26
11:42:24
+0530

PC.:-

- 1) In pursuance of Order dated 6th October 2025, the Superintendent of Police, Pune (Rural) has filed a detailed Affidavit dated 15th December 2025.
- 2) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to take further instructions.
- 2.1) At his request, stand over to 13th January 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)