



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6674 OF 2021

Reshma Nilesh Choudhari ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S.G. Kudle i/by Mr. Kishor Jadhav for the Petitioner.
Smt. P.P. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent-State.
PSI Sagar Chavan, Daund Police Station, (Pune-Rural), present.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 22nd April 2026

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned APP submitted that her brief has been misplaced and seeks time to reconstruct the same.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 6th May, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)